

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2394/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2006 in WA No. 3491/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANAGEMENT OF BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.BENJAMIN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 22.03.2007)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Mr.Naveen R.Nath, advocate, has filed vakalatnama on behalf

of the sole respondent and, therefore, there is compliance with the Office Report.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master