

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5341/2008

MANAGEMENT OF BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.BENJAMIN

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.
Dr. G.L. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. L.M. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, Mr. V. Shekhar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, submits that the parties have settled their disputes amicably and in support of that, a copy of the Joint Memo has been produced before us.

Let this matter be listed on 15.05.2015 to enable the learned counsel appearing for the respondent to inform this Court about the aforesaid settlement.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master