

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5341 OF 2008

MANAGEMENT OF BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

J.BENJAMIN

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On 14.05.2015, the matter was listed and the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that a settlement has already been arrived at between the parties and in support of that, a copy of the Joint Memo was produced before us.

Today, when the matter was taken up, learned counsel for the respondent is not present.

We dispose of this appeal in terms of the Joint Memo dated 16.12.2014 arrived at between the parties. The said Joint Memo shall form part of this order.

We make it clear that in the event the respondent has any objection to the aforesaid settlement, he may approach this Court.

Signature Not Verified

.....J

[M. Y. EQBAL]

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.15
13:07:20 IST
Reason:

.....J

[S. A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 15, 2015.
COURT NO.9

ITEM NO.68

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5341/2008

MANAGEMENT OF BHARAT EARTH MOVERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.BENJAMIN

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rushna Saif, Adv.
For Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)